

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22517/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in SA 1713/90
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASST. COMMNR., H.R. & C.E. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARALVAIMOZHI SRI N.K.V.V.S.TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 13/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the names of respondents No s. 3 and 6 to 9 are directed to be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the pe titioners.

List for final hearing on 14th July, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER